

Taleigao Plateau, Goa - 403 206 INDIA
Established by State Legislature by Notification No.LD/10/7/84 (D) of year 1984
Tel .Phone: 8669609013, 8669609023 E-mail: registrar @ unigoa.ac.in
Fax +091-832-2451184/2452889 Web site: www.unigoa.ac.in

GU/Admn.(T)/PT/MSP/453/2019/792

Date: 10 /07/2019

APPOINTMENT ORDER

WHEREAS, **Dr. Meghanath S. Prabhu** has accepted the terms and conditions mentioned in the Offer of Appointment No. GU/Admn.(T)/LSC/561/2019/636 dated 20/06/2019 for the post of Assistant Professor in Biotechnology (UR Category) at Goa University on temporary basis on a consolidated salary of 55,000/- p.m.

Now, therefore, **Dr. Meghanath S. Prabhu** is appointed as Assistant Professor in the Department of Biotechnology with effect from 01/07/2019 (B.N.) to 15/11/2019.

The appointment is purely on temporary basis.

He will have no claim for any permanent post due to this appointment.

Other terms and conditions of service will be governed by the relevant rules in force from time to time.

This order is issued with the approval of the Vice-Chancellor.

The expenditure is to be debited from the Budget Head: Part I Recurring C-23 Department of Biotechnology; C-23 (1) Teaching & Supporting Staff, C-23 (1) (1) Pay and Allowances.

(Prof. Y. V. Redoy) REGISTRAR

To Dr. Meghanath S. Prabhu, H. No. 1442, Dhulpe Shiroda, Ponda, Goa 403103.

- 1. Head, Department of Biotechnology
- 2. Finance Officer
- 3. Director, IQAC
- 4. Personal file
- 5. Guard file



Taleigao Plateau, Goa - 403 206 INDIA
Established by State Legislature by Notification No.LD/10/7/84 (D) of year 1984
Tel .Phone: 8669609013, 8669609023 E-mail: registrar @ unigoa.ac.in
Fax +091-832-2451184/2452889 Web site: www.unigoa.ac.in

GU/Admn.(T)/PT/MSP/453/2019/15HD

Ref. Order No.GU/Admn.(T)/PT/MSP/453/2019/792 dated 10/07/2019.

ORDER

The services of Dr. Meghanath Shambhu Prabhu, Assistant Professor in the Department of Biotechnology in this University has been extended for second term of academic year 2019-20 w.e.f. 18/11/2019 to 04/05/2020 on temporary basis on a consolidated salary of 55,000/- p.m. under the same terms and conditions mentioned in the Offer of Appointment No.GU/Admn.(T) /LSC/561/2019/636 dated 20/06/2019.

He will have no claim for any permanent post due to this appointment.

The expenditure is to be debited from the Budget Head: Part I Recurring C-23 Department of Biotechnology; C-23 (1) Teaching & Supporting Staff, C-23 (1) (1) Pay and Allowances.

(Prof. Y. V. Reddy) M(O

Date: 28/10/2019

To Dr. Meghanath S. Prabhu, H.No. 1442, Dhulpe Shiroda, Ponda, Goa 403 103.

- 1. Head, Department of Biotechnology
- 2. Finance Officer
- 3. Director, IQAC
- 4. Personal file
- 5. Guard file



Taleigao Plateau, Goa - 403 206 INDIA
Established by State Legislature by Notification No.LD/10/7/84 (D) of year 1984
Tel .Phone: 8669609013, 8669609023 E-mail: registrar @ unigoa.ac.in
Fax +091-832-2451184/2452889 Web site: www.unigoa.ac.in

GU/Admn.(T)/PT/MSP/453/2020/88

Date: 30 /04/2020

Ref. Order No.GU/Admn.(T)/PT/MSP/453/2019/1540 dated 28/10/2019.

ORDER

With reference to the order cited above, the services of **Dr. Meghanath Shambhu Prabhu**, as Assistant Professor in the Department of Biotechnology has been continued with effect from 01/06/2020 till 15/07/2020 on contract basis.

The other conditions conveyed in the above referred order shall remain unchanged.

(Prof. Y. V. Reddy) REGISTRAR

To Dr. Meghanath S.Prabhu, H.No. 1442, Dhulpe Shiroda, Ponda -Goa 403 103

- 1. Head, Department of Biotechnology
- 2. Finance Officer
- 3. Director, IQA
- 4. Personal file
- 5. Guard file



Taleigao Plateau, Goa - 403 206 INDIA
Established by State Legislature by Notification No.LD/10/7/84 (D) of year 1984
Tel .Phone: 8669609013, 8669609023 E-mail: registrar @ unigoa.ac.in
Fax +091-832-2451184/2452889 Web site: www.unigoa.ac.in

GU/Admn.(T)/PT/MSP/453/2020/224

Date: 15 /05/2020

ORDER

In continuation to the order No. Ref. No. GU/Admn.(T)/PT/MSP/453/2020/88 dated 30/04/2020, the services of **Dr. Meghanath S. Prabhu** as Assistant Professor in Department of Biotechnology has now been extended till 31/07/2020 on contract basis.

The other conditions conveyed in the order no. GU/Admn.(T)/PT/MSP/453/2019/1540 dated 28/10/2019 shall be applicable.

(Prof. Y. V. Reddy) REGISTRAR

To Dr. Meghanath S.Prabhu, H.No. 1442, Dhulpe Shiroda, Ponda -Goa 403 103

- 1. Head, Department of Biotechnology
- 2. Finance Officer
- 3. Director, IQA
- 4. Personal file
- 5. Guard file



Taleigao Plateau, Goa - 403 206 INDIA
Established by State Legislature by Notification No.LD/10/7/84 (D) of year 1984
Tel .Phone: 8669609013, 8669609023 E-mail: registrar @ unigoa.ac.in
Fax +091-832-2451184/2452889 Web site: www.unigoa.ac.in

GU/Admn.(T)/PT/MSP/453/2020/ 669

Date: 31 /07/2020

ORDER

In continuation to the order No. GU/Admn.(T)/PT/MSP/453/2020/224 dated 15/05/2020, the services of **Dr. Meghanath S. Prabhu** as Assistant Professor in Department of Biotechnology has now been extended till 14/08/2020 on contract basis.

The other conditions conveyed in the order no. GU/Admn.(T)/PT/MSP/453/2019/1540 dated 28/10/2019 shall be applicable.

(M. Shreedhara) JOINT REGISTRAR (ADMN.)

To Dr. Meghanath S.Prabhu, H.No. 1442, Dhulpe Shiroda, Ponda -Goa 403 103

- 1. Head, Department of Biotechnology
- 2. Finance Officer
- 3. Director, IQA
- 4. Personal file
- 5. Guard file